
                          Fax:  01437-220163                                                                     

Website: www.cswri.res.in

Sr. 

No.

Name Desgination Division/Section Office  Phone 

no.

Mobile No.
Mail Id

1 ARUN KUMAR DIRECTOR DIRECTOR 220162 9828141699 karunt04@yahoo.com, director.cswri@icar.gov.in, 

cswriavikanagar@yahoo.com

2 SURESH KUMAR CAO ADMINISTRATION 220164 9495519800 suresh.kumar3@icar.gov.in, cao.cswri@icar.gov.in

3 H.K. NARULA P.S/ HEAD ARC-BIKANER 0151-2250322 9414968748 hknarula67@gmail.com,Harvinder.Narula@icar.gov.in

4 O.H. CHATURVEDI P.S / HEAD NTRS-GARSA 01902-272231 9414439943 omharichaturvedi@yahoo.co.in,Omhari.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in

5 A.S. RAJENDIRAN P.S /OIC SRRC- MANNAVANUR 04542-276414 9655763727 as.rajendiran@gmail.com,AS.Rajendiran@icar.gov.in

1 ARUN KUMAR DIRECTOR DIRECTOR 220162 9828141699 karunt04@yahoo.com, director.cswri@icar.gov.in 

,cswriavikanagar@yahoo.com2 MAHENDRA K SHARMA ASSTT./PA ASSTT./PA 220162 9314649817 mahendrabagda12@gmail.com, Mahendra.Sharma@icar.gov.in

3 RAHUL PARMAR LDC 9461900376 Rahul.Parmar@icar.gov.in

4 BUDDHNARAYAN MALI SSS SSS 8742850040 buddhnarayanmali@gmail.com,Buddhnarayan.Mali@icar.gov.in

1 SURESH KUMAR CAO CAO 220164 9495519800 suresh.kumar3@icar.gov.in, cao.cswri@icar.gov.in

2 NEERAJ TANWAR AO I/c 220250 9414989389 neeraj.geccivil@gmail.com, neeraj.tanwar@icar.gov.in

3 SHIVJI RAM JAT AAO 9460549576 shivjiramcswri@gmail.com, Shivji.Jat@icar.gov.in

4 DURGA LAL VERMA AAO 9875183587 dlverma999@gmail.com,Durga.Verma@icar.gov.in

5 C.P.TAILOR UDC 9928408205 tailor-chandraprkash@yahoo.com, Chandra.Tailor@icar.gov.in 

6 RITESH KUMARI ASSTT. 9251612185 ritesh.kumari@icar.gov.in

7 R.K.JAIN ASSTT. 9602480700 rkjain591@gmail.com, Rakesh.Jain@icar.gov.in

8 KALI SHANKAR SSS 9414868960 kali.sharma58387@gmail.com,Kali.Sharma@icar.gov.in

9 K.C.MEENA SSS 8003667251 kailash.meena@icar.gov.in

1 M.A. KHAN AAO DDO 220133 9414868985 khan201038@yahoo.in,mohd.khan@icar.gov.in

2 ROOP SINGH ASSTT. 9414868954 singhroop.singh@gmail.com, Roop.Singh2@icar.gov.in

3 D.L.MOURYA UDC 9414843413 devmaurya2011@gmail.com, Devi.Mourya@icar.gov.in

4 SURENDRA SINGH ASSTT. 9413284558 ss96187@gmail.com, Surendra.Singh3@icar.gov.in

1 C.L.MEENA AFAO 220132 7597005140 clmeena@gmail.com, Chhuttan.Meena@icar.gov.in

2 OM PRAKASH BAHURE ASSTT. 9414716626 riddiz1998@gmail.com, Om.Bahure@icar.gov.in

3 SURENDRA K PARSOYA LDC 8740949898 sunderaparsoya1996@gmail.com,Surendra.Parsoya@icar.gov.in

4 AJAY KUMAR MEENA ASSTT. 6375554092 anry-ars@yahoo.com,ajay.meena@icar.gov.in

1 SANJAY SHARMA AAO I/c Purchase 220177 9413726795 sanjay.sharma2@icar.gov.in

2 K.B.BAIRWA AAO  I/c Store 9460133478 kbbairwaaao@gmail.com, Krishna.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

3 MAHAVEER PRASAD ASSTT. 9414869003 prasadmp1970@gmail.com, Mahaveer.Prasad@icar.gov.in

4 AMAN DEEP PUNIA ASSTT. 9711216262 login4aman@gmail.com, Aman.Punia@icar.gov.in

5 R.L.KALASUA ASSTT. 9413201879 raman.kalasua@icar.gov.in

6 L.K.KASHYAP ASSTT. 9413619613 kashyaplk@gmail.com, laxmi.Kashyap@icar.gov.in

7 PAPPU MEENA ASSTT. 9001206597 pappumundia19@gmail.com,Pappu.Meena@icar.gov.in

CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AVIKANAGAR                                                                                                                                                                                   

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH,

Department of Agriculture Research Education, MoA&FW (GOI)

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY  (updated on 05.11.2020)                                              

DIRECTOR CELL

ADMINISTRATION-I

ADMINISTRATION-II

STORE & PURCHASE SECTION

AUDIT & ACCOUNT SECTION

Phone:  01437-220162 (O)                                                                           

E-mail: director.cswri@icar.gov.in

http://www.cswri.res.in/staffDetails.asp?staffID=126


1 R.C. SHARMA PS I/c 220137 9414139989 rcsagb@gmail.com, Ramesh.sharma1@icar.gov.in

2 P.K. MALLICK PS 9438123559 pkvetsrrc@gmail.com, prasanta.malik@icar.gov.in

3 S.S.MISRA PS 7568339191 ssmisra01@gmail.com, Sidhartha.Mishra@icar.gov.in

4 RAJIV KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 9414045616 rajiv.kumar@icar.gov.in,  rajivbiotech028@gmail.com

5 AMAR SINGH MEENA SCIENTIST 220158 8875442262 amarsingh23@gmail.com,  Amar.Meena@icar.gov.in

6 RAM RAY MEENA T-5 9828497646 ram.meena@icar.gov.in

8 R.K.MEENA T-5 7597113065 rkmeenacswri@gmail.com,  RamKhilari.Meena@icar.gov.in

9 YOGI RAJ MEENA T-5 9433139177 yrmeena79@gmail.com, yogiraj.meena@icar.gov.in

10 AVTAR SINGH T-3 9694704210 avtarsinghmeena@gmail.com, Avtar.Singh@icar.gov.in

11 SHIV PRAKASH KAST T-3 9783240028 shiv.kast@icar.gov.in

12 PRADEEP KUMAR JATAV T-3 7740919541 pradeepabtc@gmail.com, Pradeep.Jatav@icar.gov.in

13 MOHAN SINGH T-2 9460594289 mskurthal@gmail.com,mohan.singh1@icar.gov.in

14 J.P. GURJAR T-2 9680222598 jpgurjar233@gmail.com, Jagdish.Gurjar@icar.gov.in

15 SITARAM MALI T-2 7742481037 malisitaram079@gmail.com, Sita.Mali@icar.gov.in

1 S.R. SHARMA PS I/c HEAD 220142 9418845768 saarsharma@gmail.com, Sita.Sharma@icar.gov.in

2 FAIZ AHMED KHAN PS 9414452931 fakhan1962@yahoo.com, FaizAhmed.Khan@icar.gov.in

3 G.G.SONAWANE PS 7568747105 sganesh413@gmail.com, Ganesh.Sonawane@icar.gov.in

4 C.P. SWARNKAR SCIENTIST (SG) 9414869105 swarnkarcp@yahoo.com, Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

5 S.JEGAVEERA PANDIAN Sr. SCIENTIST 8056811866 jeganicar@gmail.com,J.Pandian@icar.gov.in

6 D.K. SHARMA SCIENTIST Study Leave dr.dushsharma@gmail.com , dushyant.sharma@icar.gov.in

7 V.P.S.POONIA CTO, I/c 9416584351 vedpoonia@gmail.com,ved.singh@icar.gov.in

8 S.C.DAYAMA T-4 9636775552 scdayama@gmail.com,suresh.dayma@icar.gov.in

9 JAGDISH SSS 9785659820 jagdishhari66@gmail.com,Jagdish1@icar.gov.in

1 R.S.BHATT PS 9413209790 randhirsinghbhatt@gmail.com, Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in

2 S.C. SHARMA PS 9414868959 drscs63@gmail.com, Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in

3 SROBANA SARKAR SCIENTIST 9896494653 sakarsrobana@gmail.com,srobana.sarkar@icar.gov.in

4 SHILPI KERKETTA SCIENTIST 8989466952 shilpi.kerketta@icar.gov.in

5 S.R.MEENA ACTO 220154 9414868995 srmtechnicalofficer@gmail.com, Sita.Meena1@icar.gov.in

6 M.C. MEENA ACTO 8764359451 mcmeena72@gmail.com,Mahesh.Meena@icar.gov.in

7 R.P.CHATURVEDI T-6 9413131193 rameshwar.chaturvedi@icar.gov.in

8 TARUN KUMAR JAIN T-5 9414377973 tarun.jain@icar.gov.in

9 RAJESH T-2 9636858226 rajeshdhruv77@gmail.com, Rajesh1@icar.gov.in

10 KRISHAN MAHESHWARI T-1 7597500342 rentforhouse2014@gmail.com,Krishan.Maheshwari@icar.gov.in

1 RAGHVENDAR SINGH PS HEAD 220165 8769921599 raghvendar@gmail.com, raghvendar.singh@icar.gov.in

2 DAVENDRA KUMAR PS 9414434361 davendraror@gmail.com, Davendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in

3 VIJAY KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 8209011241 jaysutra@gmail.com, vijay.kumar2@icar.gov.in

4 RAJANI KUMAR PAUL SCIENTIST 9460549384 drrajani1980@gmail.com, Rajani.Paul@icar.gov.in 

5 VIJAY KUMAR SAXENA SCIENTIST 8890833785 drvijaysaxena@gmail.com, Vijay.Saxena@icar.gov.in

6 S.S. DANGI SCIENTIST 9458608454 satyaveer@gmail.com,Satyaveer.Dangi@icar.gov.in

7 ARPITA MOHAPATRA SCIENTIST 8901501283 drarpita.cswri@gmail.com,Arpita.Mohapatra@icar.gov.in

8 AJIT SINGH MAHLA SCIENTIST 9521460095 dr.asmahla@gmail.com, ajit.mahla@icar.gov.in

9 RANJEET SINGH ACTO 8107716531 shekhawat_ranjeet@rediffmail.com, Ranjeet.Singh2@icar.gov.in

ANIMAL GENETICS & BREEDING DIVISION

ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION

ANIMAL NUTRITION DIVISION

ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY DIVISION



10 SURENDRA S.RAJPUT T-2 9784299901 ssrajput083@gmail.com, Surendra.rajput@icar.gov.in

11 SOURABH VYAS T-1 9784601902 sourabhvyas808@gmail.com, sourabh.vyas@icar.gov.in

12 SURYA PRAKASH SHARMA T-1 7597551561 ssuryaprakashsharma@gmail.com,Surya.Sharma@icar.gov.in

13 SANTOSH KUMAR SAIN sss 9928487326 santosh.sain@icar.gov.in

1 N. SHANMUGAM PS I/c TMTC 220179 9930353539 shanmugam.n@icar.gov.in, dr.shanmugam@gmail.com

2 AJAY KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 9887090778 kumarajay8171@gmail.com,Ajay.Kumar4@icar.gov.in

3 VINOD VISHNU KADAM SCIENTIST 6377589466 vinod.vjti@gmail.com, vinod.kadam@icar.gov.in

4 SEKHAR DAS (ON STUDY LEAVE) SCIENTIST 9892861526 sekhar.tex@gmail.com, Sekhar.Das@icar.gov.in

5 SEIKO JOSE (ON STUDY LEAVE) SCIENTIST 8420075513   Sekhar.Das@icar.gov.in, seiko_jose2005@yahoo.co.in

6 RAMPAL VERMA AAO (SCSP CELL) 9413937642 barirp66@gmail.com, Ram.Verma1@icar.gov.in

7 NEHRU LAL MEENA T-6 9983547374 nlmeenaav@gmail.com, Nehru.Meena@icar.gov.in

8 BABU LAL UJINIYA T-5 9460594463 babu.ujiniya@icar.gov.in

9 R.K.MACHHUPURIYA T-4 9252007017 rkmachhu@gmail.com, R.Machhupuria@icar.gov.in

10 PARVESH KUMAR T-2 9785654161 kparvesh32@gmail.com, Parvesh.Kumar@icar.gov.in

11 RAJENDRA SINGH T-2 8003181601 Rajendra.Rajawat@icar.gov.in

12 V.K. VERMA PA Virendra.Verma@icar.gov.in

1 LEELA RAM GURJAR SCIENTIST I/c TOT&SS 220155 8875066111 sindhu.cswri@gmail.com, Leela.Gurjar@icar.gov.in

2 RANG LAL MEENA SCIENTIST 9588206257 rlmeena1107@gmail.com, rl.meena1@icar.gov.in

3 B.S.SAHU CTO 9694184151 balvirs.sahu@gmail.com, Balbir.Sahu@icar.gov.in

4 RATAN LAL BAIRWA ACTO 9460133476 rlbairwa05@gmail.com, Ratan.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

5 D.K.YADAV T-5 9414439323 dkyadav.cswri@gmail.com, Dinesh.Yadav@icar.gov.in

6 PAWAN KUMAR MAHOUR T-3 7470669874 pawanmahor79@gmail.com, Pawan.Mahour@icar.gov.in

7 PILLU MINA T-3 7597104404 pmeena2023@gmail.com,Pillu.Meena@icar.gov.in

1 S. JEGAVEERA PANDIAN Sr. SCIENTIST I/c AKMU 220149 8056811866 jeganicar@gmail.com,J.Pandian@icar.gov.in

2 SUNIL SAINI T-1 7737418729 sunilsaini7p@gmail.com, sunil.saini@icar.gov.in

1 S.C. GUPTA STO, I/c ESTATE 220145 9462230393 scgupta423@gmail.com, Suresh.Gupta@icar.gov.in

2 M.S. GHINTALA T-5 9413803327 ghintalams13@gmail.com, Mahendra.Ghintala@icar.gov.in

3 BHEEM SINGH T-4 8764359483 bheemcswri@gmail.com, Bheem.Singh@icar.gov.in

4 RAM PRASAD JAT ASSTT. 9667577498 ramprasadjat026@gmail.com, Ram.Jat@icar.gov.in

1 SHYAM SINGH CTO I/c FARM SEC. 220160 9414439976 Shyamsingh661@gmail.com, Shyam.Singh2@icar.gov.in

2 M.R.MEENA ACTO 9460133542 Mrmeena1970@gmail.com, Maharam.Meena@icar.gov.in

3 RAM KHILADI MEENA STA 9782128118 Ramkmeena197@gmail.com, Ram.Meena4@icar.gov.in

4 J.P. BAIRWA STO 9461849705 Jp_bairwa@yahoo.com, Jagdish.Prasad2@icar.gov.in

TARUN KUMAR JAIN T-5 9414377973 tarun.jain@icar.gov.in

5 SUNIL KUMAR T-3 8053554554 Bamal2832@gmail.com, Sunil.Kumar19@icar.gov.in

6 MALARAM DHANKA T-2 9929195298 ram.dhanka@icar.gov.in, dhankamr78@gmail.com

7 AFSAR KHAN  /M.IBRAHIM T-1 9460952314 Afsar.Khan@icar.gov.in

8 LADI SSS 9571648062 Ladi.Devi@icar.gov.in

9 MEERA SSS 9571966377 Meera.Devi@icar.gov.in

1 NEERAJ TANWAR AO I/c  GH 220227 9414868995 guesthouseavikanagar@gmail.com, neeraj.tanwar@icar.gov.in

1 RANJEET SINGH ACTO, I/c JAIPUR GH 0141-2545113 8107716531 Shekhawat-ranjeet@rediffmail.com,Ranjeet.Singh2@icar.gov.in

GUEST HOUSE CUM CAMP OFFICE, JAIPUR

GUEST HOUSE MAIN CAMPUS, AVIKANAGAR

AGRICULTURAL KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT

TEXTILE MANUFACTURE & TEXTILE CHEMISTRY

TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION

ESTATE SECTION

FARM SECTION



1 NAVIN KUMAR YADAV AD(OL) 220141 8949210072 nyadav1181@yahoo.in, navin.yadav@icar.gov.in

1 S.C. SHARMA PS I/c HRD 9414868959 drscs63@gmail.com, Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in

2 VINOD VISHNU KADAM SCIENTIST 6377589466 vinod.vjti@gmail.com, vinod.kadam@icar.gov.in

1 M.C. MEENA ACTO I/c IEU 220150 8764359451 mcmeena72@gmail.com,Mahesh.Meena@icar.gov.in

2 K.K.PRASAD STO 9414868974 kishorprasad70@gmail.com, Kishor.Parshad@icar.gov.in

3 B.M.DHAWAN T-3 9414868983 brij.dhawan@icar.gov.in

4 BHANWAR SINGH T-1 9460593645 bhanwar.singh@icar.gov.in

1 NAVIN KUMAR YADAV AD(OL) I/c Lib 220141 8949210072 nyadav1181@yahoo.in, navin.yadav@icar.gov.in

2 SURESH KUMAR BALAI T-1 9799326107 suresbalai@gmail.com,suresh.balai@icar.gov.in

1 DR ARVIND SCIENTIST i/c LPT 9412550454 lugaks3311@gmail.com,arvind1@icar.gov.in

2 NANAK RAM/HARDEV T-1 LPT 9001066857 nanak.ram@icar.gov.in

1 DAVENDRA KUMAR PS,I/C 220168 9414434361 davendraror@gmail.com,Davendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in

2 C.P. SWARNKAR SCIENTIST (SG) 9414869105 swarnkarcp@yahoo.com, Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

3 J.P.MEENA ACTO 9549519660 jagdiishmeena@gmail.com, Jagdish.Meena@icar.gov.in

1 R.S.BHATT PS I/C 9413209790 randhirsinghbhatt@gmail.com, Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in

2 SOHAN LAL AHARI T-5 9929546129 sohan.ahari@icar.gov.in, 

1 RUKMESH JAKHAR S.O. 220161 9413284511 rjakhar1964@yahoo.com,Rukmesh.Jakhar@icar.gov.in

2 SUMER SINGH RAO SEC. SUPDT. 9530003182 sumersinghrao44@gmail.com, Sumer.Rao@icar.gov.in 

3 GOPAL LAL T- 1 9828272654 gopallalhari79@gmail.com,Gopal.Harijan@icar.gov.in

4 RAMPRASAD/BAJRANGA SSS 9610778429 ramprasadmali.1551968@gmail.com,Ram.Mali1@icar.gov.in

5 GOPI LAL VERMA SSS 8742037432 Gopi.Verma@icar.gov.in

6 RAM BAHADUR SSS 7742781128 Ram.Bahadur3@icar.gov.in

7 RAM PRASAD MALI SSS 9983427727 Ram.Mali@icar.gov.in

8 BADRI LAL S/O KALU SSS 6350543631 Badri.Lal@icar.gov.in

9 SAITAN MEENA SSS 8209926789 Saitan.Meena@icar.gov.in

10 PRAHLAD SSS 9001640979 Prahlad1@icar.gov.in

11 MADAN LAL SSS 9352377833 Madan.Lal9@icar.gov.in

12 SHRAVANA KUMAWAT SSS 9413510091 Shravana.Kumawat@icar.gov.in

1 NEERAJ TANWAR AO  I/c 220166 9414989389 neeraj.geccivil@gmail.com, neeraj.tanwar@icar.gov.in

2 R.D. PRASAD T-5 9414719442 ramdhaniprasad450@gmail.com, RamDhani.Prashad@icar.gov.in 

3 B.L. MEENA T-3 9829627570 blm82004@gmail.com,Babu.Meena@icar.gov.in

4 K.L. MEENA T-3 9414439831 klmalwar69@gmail.com,Kanhiya.Meena@icar.gov.in

5 SURENDRA SINGH T-3 9929235157 sscswri84@gmail.com,Surendra.Singh2@icar.gov.in

1 S.R.MEENA ACTO I/c 220154 9414868995 srmtechnicalofficer@gmail.com, Sita.Meena1@icar.gov.in

2 MAHAVEER PRASAD ASSTT. Caretaker    9414869003 prasadmp1970@gmail.com, Mahaveer.Prasad@icar.gov.in

1 S.R. SHARMA PS I/c HEAD 220156 9418845768 saarsharma@gmail.com, Sita.Sharma@icar.gov.in

HINDI CELL

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SECTION

HUMAN DISPENSERY

PG HOSTEL

VEHICLE SECTION

SECURITY SECTION

RABBIT UNIT

PRIORITIZATION, MONITORING AND EVALUATION

LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY

LIBRARY SECTION

INSTRUMENT & ELECTRICAL UNIT


